BON PERGOLA
STEP1
1-1 1-2
cross  countersunk head self-drilling
STEP2
cross  countersunk head self-drilling
hole
motor

Fields of Application
The motor is suitable for motorization of zip screen.
Instruction A-01
Following data for reference
Specifications
Working Temperature: -10℃ ~ +65℃
Rated Voltage: 230V/50Hz
Radio Frequency: 433.92MHz
Thermal Protection time: > 4 minutes
Model Rated Torque
(N.m)
Rated Speed
(rpm)
Rated Current
(A)
DM45EAF/S-10/15 10 15 0.48
DM45EAF/S-10/26 10 26 0.69
DM45EAF/S-20/15 20 15 0.69
DM45EAF/S-20/26 20 26 0.9
DM45EAF/S-30/15 30 15 0.87
DM45EAF/S-40/15 40 15 0.99
DM45EAF/S-50/12 50 12 0.99
-2- -3-
Functions of P1 button
1. Cycle Operation：Press P1 button once and every press the motor will run upward → stop → downward → stop circulary.
2. Pairing or Pair Additional Emitter：Press P1 button for 2S, motor jog once, release button and long beep once, motor is